
Spare Part Catalogue 

 

  

SPARE PART CATALOGUE – REISON MEDICAL PRODUCTS 
 

REISON MEDICAL 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Contents 
Spare Parts - Armboards .............................................................................................................................................................................................. 1 
Spare Parts – Clamps.................................................................................................................................................................................................... 9 
Spare Parts – Instrument Tables ................................................................................................................................................................................ 24 
Spare Parts – Supports ............................................................................................................................................................................................... 25 

Spare parts for Head Supports ............................................................................................................................................................................... 25 

Spare parts for Support Hand & Arm ..................................................................................................................................................................... 29 

Support  Legs & Body ............................................................................................................................................................................................. 31 

Support Various ..................................................................................................................................................................................................... 40 

Spare Parts – Straps and Fixation ............................................................................................................................................................................... 51 
Spare Parts – Other accessories ................................................................................................................................................................................. 53 

 

 
 

Spare Parts - Armboards 
Specification Qty  Art.no Information IMAGE 

Plate  1 10020 

For standard curved 
Armboard: 10-380;   10-380-UK; 
10-380-US; 10-380-F; 10-380-L; 
10-380-L-UK; 10-380-L-US; 10-
380-S30 /10-387; 10-387-UK; 10-
387-US; 10-387-Australia; 10-387-
F;  10-387-F-UK; 10-387-F-US; 10-
388 

 

Plate  1 10514 
For short curved Armboard:                                      
10-380-K; 10-380-UK-K; 10-380-K-
US 

 

Plate  1 10050 
For flat Armboard:                                                     
10-380-M; 10-380-M-US; 10-380-
M-UK;  10-380-M10 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Plate  1 10081 For radiolucent Armboard:                                                     
10-385; 10-385-UK; 10-385-US 

 
 

Ball Joint Locking 
Device 1 10021 

For standard curved 
Armboard: 10-380;   10-380-UK; 
10-380-US; 10-380-F; 10-380-S30 
/10-387; 10-387-UK; 10-387-US; 
10-387-Australia; 10-387-F;  10-
387-F-UK; 10-387-F-US 

 

Ball Joint Locking 
Device 1 10021-L For long Armboard:   10-380-L; 

10-380-L-UK; 10-380-L-US 

 

Ball Joint Locking 
Device 1 10518 For short Armboard:   10-380-K; 

10-380-UK-K; 10-380-K-US 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Ball Joint Locking 
Device incl. Fixed 
clamp 

1 12301 For Armboard with short post:   
10-388 

 

Ball Joint Locking 
Device incl. Fixed 
clamp 

1 12302 For Armboard with short post 
suit UK rails:   10-388-UK 

 

Ball Joint Locking 
Device incl. Fixed 
clamp 

1 12303 For Armboard with short post 
suit US rails:   10-388-US 

 

Ball Joint Locking 
Device  1 10242 For radiolucent Armboard:                                                     

10-385; 10-385-UK; 10-385-US 

 

*Internal screw  1 10892 
*For a complete ball joint for 
Armboard 10-385/UK/US you also 
need this item. 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

*Snap ring 1 SGA 20 
*For a complete ball joint for 
Armboard 10-385/UK/US you also 
need this item. 

 

*Adjustable lock 
lever 1 GN300S78 

inv 

*For a complete ball joint for 
Armboard 10-385/UK/US you also 
need this item. 

 

Clamp  1 10018 For standard  flat Armboards: 
10-380-M 

 
 

Clamp  1 10018-UK For standard  flat Armboards 
suit UK rails: 10-380-M-UK 

 

Clamp  1 10018-US For standard  flat Armboards 
suit US rails: 10-380-M-US 

 

Clamp  1 10019 

For standard curved, flat, 
short and long Armboards: 10-
380;  10-380-F; 10-380-L;  10-380-
K;  10-380-M10; 10-380-L; 10-385 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Clamp  1 10019-UK 

For standard curved, flat, 
short and long Armboards suit 
UK rails: 10-380-UK;  10-380-L-
UK;   10-380-UK-K;  10-380-M-UK;  
10-385-UK 

 

Clamp  1 10019-US 

For standard curved, flat, 
short and long Armboards suit 
US rails: 10-380-US;  10-380-L-
US;   10-380-US-K;  10-380-M-US;  
10-385-US 

 

Clamp  1 10019-
S30 

For standard curved 
Armboards: 10-380-S30;   

 

Clamp  1 10-307 For standard curved rotatable 
Armboards: 10-387;  10-387-F  

 

Clamp  1 10-307-
UK 

For standard curved rotatable 
Armboards suit UK rails: 10-
387-UK;  10-387-F-UK  

 

Clamp  1 10-307-US 
For standard curved rotatable 
Armboards suit US rails: 10-
387-US;  10-387-F-US 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Clamp  1 10-307-
Australia 

For standard curved rotatable 
Armboards suit Australia 
("Denyers")rails : 10-387-
Australia;     10-387-F-Australia  

 
 

 
Plate 1 10045 For item 10-390; 10-390-UK; 10-

390-US; 10-390-S 

 
Plate 1 10556 For item 10-390-K; 10-390-UK-K; 

10-390-K-US; 10-390-KL 

 
*Blind rivet 12 AS 4,8x12-

F 
*A must complementary to 

10045 and 10556 to be able to 
change the plate. 

 
Plate 1 10912 For item 10-396; 10-396-UK; 10-

396-US; 10-396-S 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Plate 1 11947 For item 10-396-K; 10-396-UK-K; 
10-396-K-US; 

 
Bracket 1 11427 For item 10-398 

 
Rail fitting std. 2 10913 Suit 10-390; 10-390-S; 10-390-K; 

10-390-KL; 10-396; 10-396-S; 10-
396-K;  for EU std rails 

 
Rail fitting std. 2 10913-

UK 
Suit 10-390-UK;  10-390-UK-K;  
10-396-UK;   10-396-UK-K;  for 

UK std rails 

 
 

Rail fitting std. 2 10913-
US 

Suit  10-390-US;  10-390-K-US; 
10-396-US; 10-396-K-US for US 

std rails 

 
 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Supporting Leg 1 11041 Floorsupport for 10-390; 10-390-
UK; 10-390-US; 10-390-S; 

 
Supporting Leg 1 10998 Floorsupport for 10-396; 10-396-

UK; 10-396-US; 10-396-S; 

 
Post 2 10968 For item 10-396; 10-396-UK; 10-

396-US; 10-396-S; 10-396-K; 10-
396-UK-K; 10-396-K-US 

 
Washer 2 BRB 

10,5x22x2 
A2 

For item 10-396; 10-396-UK; 10-
396-US; 10-396-S; 10-396-K; 10-

396-UK-K; 10-396-K-US 

 
Knob 2 VC192/40 

B-M8 
For item 10-390; 10-390-UK; 10-

390-US; 10-390-S; 10-398 

 
Knob 2 VCT.43-p 

M8x16 
soft 

For item 10-396; 10-396-UK; 10-
396-US; 10-396-S 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Spare Parts – Clamps 
Specification Qty Art.no Information IMAGE 

Spare part for Item 10-301 / 10-302 Accessory Clamp 

Clamp 1 10158 Part of 10-301 suit EU std rails 

 

Clamp 1 11138 Part of 10-301 suit UK std rails 

 

Clamp 1 11321 Part of 10-301 suit US std rails 

 

Clamp Body 1 12143 Part of 10-302 

 

Screw 1 10985 Part of 10-301 Require the item 
below: 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

* Knob 1 VCT.53 B-
M10-soft 

Need to be ordered together with 
10985 

 

Wascher 1 PB 5x10x5 Part of 10-302 

 

Locking handle M10 1 10062 Part of 10-302 

 

Set Screw 2 MT6SS 5x6 
A2 Part of 10-302 

 

Screw 1 MKFT 4x8 
A2 Part of 10-302 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Pusching Plunger 1 12146 Part of 10-302 

 

Locking Handle 
M14x1,5 1 10346 Part of 10-302 

 

Spare part for Item 10018 / 10019 "Hook-On" Clamps 

Rail fitting std. 1 10570 House kit for item 10018; 10019; 
10019-S30 suit EU standard rail 

 

Rail fitting std. 1 10567 House kit for item 10018-UK; 
10019-UK suit UK rail 

 

Rail fitting std. 1 10568 House kit for item 10018-US; 
10019-US suit UK rail 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

House 1 10031 For item 10018; 10019; 10019-
S30 suit EU standard rail 

 

House 1 10543 For item 10018-UK; 10019-UK; 
suit UK  rail 

 

House 1 10547 For item 10018-US; 10019-US; 
suit US  rail 

 

Guide 1 10053 
For item 10018; 10018-UK; 

10018-US; 10019; 10019-UK; 
10019-US; 10019-S30 

 

Adjustable handle 1 6.593-65 
For item 10018; 10018-UK; 

10018-US; 10019; 10019-UK; 
10019-US; 10019-S30 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Screw 2 MC6S 
M6x45 FZ 

For item 10018; 10018-UK; 
10018-US; 10019; 10019-UK; 

10019-US; 10019-S30 

 

Spacer 10mm 1 10526-A For item 10019; 10019-UK; 
10019-US; 

 

Spacer 30mm 1 10526-30 For item 10019-S30 

 

Shaft 1 10009 
For item 10018; 10018-UK; 

10018-US; 10019; 10019-UK; 
10019-US; 10019-S30 

 

Spring 1 10013 
For item 10018; 10018-UK; 

10018-US; 10019; 10019-UK; 
10019-US; 10019-S30 

 

Pressure Pin 1 10012 
For item 10018; 10018-UK; 

10018-US; 10019; 10019-UK; 
10019-US; 10019-S30 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Plunger 1 10711 
For item 10018; 10018-UK; 

10018-US; 10019; 10019-UK; 
10019-US; 10019-S30 

 

Eccentric 1 11165 
For item 10018; 10018-UK; 

10018-US; 10019; 10019-UK; 
10019-US; 10019-S30 

 

Lock Lever 1 10014 
For item 10018; 10018-UK; 

10018-US; 10019; 10019-UK; 
10019-US; 10019-S30 

 

Ball 1 K20M8S 
For item 10018; 10018-UK; 

10018-US; 10019; 10019-UK; 
10019-US; 10019-S30 

 

Spare part for Item 10-307 Radial clamp mix (with "hook on" function) 

Rail fitting std. 1 10570 House kit for item 10-307; 10-
307-P suit EU standard rail 

 

Rail fitting std. 1 10567 House kit for item 10-307-UK; 10-
307-UK-P suit UK  rail 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Rail fitting std. 1 10568 House kit for item 10-307-US; 10-
307-US-P suit US  rail 

 

Rail fitting std. 1 10567-
Australia 

House kit for item 10-307-
Australia suit "Danyers" rail 

 

House 1 10031 For item 10-307; 10-307-P suit EU 
standard rail 

 

House 1 10543 For item 10-307-UK; 10-307-UK-P 
suit UK  rail 

 

House 1 10547 For item 10-307-US; 10-307-US-P 
suit US  rail 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

House 1 10973 For item 10-307-Australia suit 
"Danyers" rail 

 

Screw 2 MC6S 
6x30 FZB 

For item 10-307; 10-307-UK; 10-
307-US; 10-307-Australia 10-307-

P; 10-307-UK-P; 10-307-US-P 

 

Gear Plate 1 10486 
For item 10-307; 10-307-UK; 10-
307-US; 10-307-Australia 10-307-

P; 10-307-UK-P; 10-307-US-P 

 

Guide 1 10320 
For item 10-307; 10-307-UK; 10-
307-US; 10-307-Australia 10-307-

P; 10-307-UK-P; 10-307-US-P 

 

Stud 1 10325 For item 10-307; 10-307-UK; 10-
307-US; 10-307-Australia 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Stud 1 10429 For item 10-307-P; 10-307-UK-P; 
10-307-US-P 

 

Locking handle 1 10603 
For item 10-307; 10-307-UK; 10-
307-US; 10-307-Australia 10-307-

P; 10-307-UK-P; 10-307-US-P 

 

Gear Cylinder 1 10316 
For item 10-307; 10-307-UK; 10-
307-US; 10-307-Australia 10-307-

P; 10-307-UK-P; 10-307-US-P 

 
 

Shaft 1 10009 
For item 10-307; 10-307-UK; 10-
307-US; 10-307-Australia 10-307-

P; 10-307-UK-P; 10-307-US-P 

 

Handle 1 10014 
For item 10-307; 10-307-UK; 10-
307-US; 10-307-Australia 10-307-

P; 10-307-UK-P; 10-307-US-P 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Spring 1 10013 
For item 10-307; 10-307-UK; 10-
307-US; 10-307-Australia 10-307-

P; 10-307-UK-P; 10-307-US-P 

 

Pressure pin 1 10012 
For item 10-307; 10-307-UK; 10-
307-US; 10-307-Australia 10-307-

P; 10-307-UK-P; 10-307-US-P 

 

Plunger 1 10711 
For item 10-307; 10-307-UK; 10-
307-US; 10-307-Australia 10-307-

P; 10-307-UK-P; 10-307-US-P 

 

Eccentric 1 11165 
For item 10-307; 10-307-UK; 10-
307-US; 10-307-Australia 10-307-

P; 10-307-UK-P; 10-307-US-P 

 
 

Ball 1 K20M8S 
For item 10-307; 10-307-UK; 10-
307-US; 10-307-Australia 10-307-

P; 10-307-UK-P; 10-307-US-P 

 
 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Screw 2 MT6SS 
5x6 A2 

For item 10-307; 10-307-UK; 10-
307-US; 10-307-Australia 10-307-

P; 10-307-UK-P; 10-307-US-P 

 
 

Spare part for Item 10-304 / 10-305 / 10-308 

Clamp 1 11042 For item 10-305; 10-305-P suit EU 
standard rail 

 

Clamp 1 11256 For item 10-305-UK; 10-305-UK-P 
suit UK rail 

 

Clamp 1 11132 For item 10-305-US; 10-305-US-P 
suit US rail 

 

Gear ring 1 10315 For item 10-304; 10-304-P suit EU 
standard rail 

 
Gear ring 1 10542 For item 10-308; 10-308-P; 10-

308-16 suit EU / UK /US rails.  



 
 
 
 

 
 

Gear ring 1 11839 For item 10-308-25,4 suit EU / UK 
/US rails. 

 

Gear ring 1 10542-1 For item 10-308/48 suit EU / UK 
/US rails. 

 

Gear cylinder 1 10316 

For item 10-304; 10-304-P; 10-
305; 10-305-P; 10-305-UK; 10-

305-UK-P; 10-305-US; 10-305-US-
P; 10-308; 10-308-P 

 

Gear cylinder 1 11193 For item 10-308-16 

 

Gear cylinder 1 11841 For item 10-308-25,4 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Gear cylinder 1 10316-1 For item 10-308/48 

 

Guide 1 10320 

For item 10-304; 10-304-P; 10-
305; 10-305-P; 10-305-UK; 10-

305-UK-P; 10-305-US; 10-305-US-
P; 10-308; 10-308-P; 10-308-16 

 

Gear plate 1 11043 For item 10-305; 10-305-P suit EU 
standard rail 

 

Gear plate 1 11257 For item 10-305-UK; 10-305-UK-P 
suit UK rail 

 

Gear plate 1 11133 For item 10-305-US; 10-305-US-P 
suit US rail 

 

Lock handle 1 10062 
For item 10-304; 10-304-P; 10-
308; 10-308-P; 10-308-16; 10-

308-25,4; 10-308/48 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Lock handle 1 10346 

For item 10-304; 10-304-P; 10-
305; 10-305-P; 10-305-UK; 10-

305-UK-P; 10-305-US; 10-305-US-
P; 10-308; 10-308-P; 10-308-16; 

10-308-25,4; 10-308/48 

 

Stud 1 10325 
For item 10-304; 10-305; 10-305-
UK; 10-305-US; 10-308; 10-308-

16; 10-308/48 

 

Stud 1 10429 For item  10-304-P; 10-305-P; 10-
305-UK-P;  10-305-US-P; 10-308-P 

 

Stud 1 11842 For item 10-308-25,4 

 

Screw 1 MKFT 
M4x8 A2 For all clamps 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Set Screw 2 MKFT 
M4x8 A2 For all clamps 

 

Washer 1 PB 5 x 10 x 
5 For all clamps 

 
 

 
  



 
 
 
 

 
 

Spare Parts – Instrument Tables 
Specification Qty Art.no Information IMAGE 

Instrument tray 1 11217 For item 10-060 

 

 
 

Stand 1 11215 For item 10-060 

 

Post, weld assembly 1 11900 For item 10-061 

 
Table plate welding 

assembly 1 11899 For item 10-061  

Pivot Joint 1 10397 For item 10-061 

 
 
  



 
 
 
 

 
 

Spare Parts – Supports 
Specification Qty Art.no Information IMAGE 

Spare parts for Head Supports 

Cushion 1 10662 

For item 10-230; 10-230-B; 
10230-F; 10-230-NO; 10-230-

Steris; 10-230-T; 10-230-Mdbl; 
10-230-Fdbl; 10-230-Tdbl 

 

Cushion 1 10662-PED For item 10-230-PED 

 

Cushion 1 11886 For item 10-237; 10-237-Mayf; 
10-237-T 

 

Cushion 280 x 300 x 
80 mm 1 11288 For item 10-234; 10-234-T 

 

Cushion 280 x 250 x 
60 mm 1 11886 For item 10-234; 10-234-T 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Cushion 1 12020 For item 10-330 

 

Head Plate 1 11854 For item 10-237; 10-237-Mayf; 
10-237-T 

 

Head Plate 1 11656 For item 10-234; 10-234-T 

 

Head Plate 1 11760 For item 10-231 

 

Head rest bowl 1 10272 For item 10-235 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Head Plate 1 12019 For item 10-330 

 

Pivot Joint 1 10397 

For item 10-230; 10-230-PED; 
10-230-B; 10230-F; 10-230-
NO; 10-230-T;10-230-Mdbl; 

10-230-Fdbl; 10-230-Tdbl; 10-
231; 10-237; 10-237-Mayf; 10-

237-T 

 

Pivot Joint 1 11406 For item 10-230-Steris 

 

Adjustable wrench 1 GN300S 63 
M8 For item 10-234; 10-234-T 

 

Gas Spring 1 S10-23-65-
200N For item 10-234; 10-234-T 

 

Wheel 1 WN 522 
D80 For item 10-330 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Wheel 1 WN 522 
D130 For item 10-330 

 

Adjustable Lock 
Lever 1 12053 For item 10-330 

 

Locking Lever 
M10x20 1 GN300/78/S For item 10-235 

 

Locking Lever M8x16 1 GN300/63/S For item 10-235 

 

Spring 1 2547 For item 10-235 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Knob 1 10995 For item 10-235 

 

Spare parts for Support Hand & Arm 

Knob 1 VCT.43p-
M8x16 

For item 10-393; 10-448 

 

Post 1 11434 For item 11438 

 

Pad 1 11435 For item 11438 

 

Knob 1 VCT.53 p-
M10x20 

For item 11443 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Locking handle 1 GN 300 78 
S 

For item 11443 

 

Crank 650 x 80 mm 1 WN 570 C For item 11443 

 

Strap 1 10-383-L For item 10-389 

 

Pad 1 11551 For item 10-389 

 

Arm Plate 1 11330 For item 10-389 

 

Lock Lever 1 10062 For item 10-389 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Pivot Joint 1 10397 For item 10-389 

 

Support  Legs & Body 

Stand 1 11174 For item 10-367 

 

Stand 1 11518 For item 10-367-K 

 

Outer washer 1 11173 
For item 10-367; 10-367-

K;10-368; 10-369 

 

Cushion 1 10691 
For item 10-367; 10-367-

K;10-368; 10-369 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Pad 1 10506 For item 10-448 

 

Arm 1 10175 For item 10-450 

 

Arm 1 10174 For item 10-450-18 

 

Locking Handle 1 GN300-2 For item 10-450; 10-450-18 

 

Pad 1 6143033 For item 10-450; 10-450-18 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Pad holder 1 10472 For item 10-449 

 

Pad XL 1 10779 For item 10-449 

 

Holding strap 1 10465 For item 10-449 

 

Post 1 10175 For item 10-449 

 

Adjustable Lock 
Lever 1 GN300 78S For item 10-449 

 

Pad Holder 1 10442 
For item 10-353; 10-353-18; 

10-353-18-B; 10-353-US; 
10-353-XL 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Crank GN 471B 1 GN 471B 
For item 10-353; 10-353-18; 

10-353-18-B; 10-353-US; 
10-353-XL 

 

Adjustable Lock 
Lever 1 GN300 

S63-8 

For item 10-353; 10-353-18; 
10-353-18-B; 10-353-US; 

10-353-XL 

 
 

Pad (curved) 2 10125 
For item 10-353; 10-353-18; 

10-353-18-B; 10-360 

 

Pad (curved) 2 11785 For item 10-353-XL 

 

Pad (plan) 1 10441 
For item 10-353; 10-353-18; 

10-353-18-B; 10-353-XL 

 

Knob 2,4 
VCT.43-p 
M8x16 

soft 

For item 10-296; 10-350; 
10-350-BER; 10-350-BER-
PREM; 10-365;10-410; 10-

565; 10-566 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Pad 2 10895 
For item 10-296; 10-561; 

10-565 

 

Locking handle 2 10733 For item 10-296 

 

Pad support 1 10745 For item 10-565 

 

Pad (curved) 1 10738 For item 10-561; 10-565 

 

Pad support 1 11346 For item 10-561 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Knob 2 11473 
For item 10-360; 10-368; 
10-369;  10-560; 10-561; 

10-567 

 

Gear ring 1 11163 
For item 10-360; 10-368; 

10-369; 10-560; 10-561; 10-
567 

 

Pad support 1 10124 For item 10-360 

 

Pad support 1 10742 For item 10-560 

 

Pad (curved) 1 10737 
For item 10-350; 10-350-

BER-PREM; 10-560; 10-566 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Pad (plan) 1 10894 
For item 10-350; 10-350-

BER; 10-560; 10-566 

 

Pad support 1 10129 For item 10-365 

 

Post 1 10876 For item 10-365; 10-566 

 

Pad 1 11152 For item 10-365 

 

Pad support 1 11348 For item 10-566 

 

Ball 2 K20M6S 

For item  10-350; 10-350-
BER; 10-350-BER-PREM; 10-

360; 10-368; 10-369; 10-
560; 10-561; 10-566; 10-

567 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Spacer 4 07-1-6 

For item  10-350; 10-350-
BER; 10-350-BER-PREM; 10-

360; 10-368; 10-369; 10-
560; 10-561; 10-566; 10-

567 

 

Pad support 1 11865 For item 10-567 

 

Spring 1 2547 For item 10-567 

 

Pad 1 11870 For item 10-567 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Gear ring 1 11163 
For item 10-369; 10-560; 

10-567 

 

Post 1 10876 
For item 10-350; 10-350-
BER; 10-350-BER-PREM 

 

Fitting right 1 10418 
For item 10-350; 10-350-
BER; 10-350-BER-PREM 

 

Fitting left 1 11135 
For item 10-350; 10-350-
BER; 10-350-BER-PREM 

 

Post 1 10123 
For item 10-360; 10-368; 

10-369; 10-560; 10-561; 10-
567 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Pad holder 1 10144 
For item 10-360; 10-368; 

10-369; 10-560; 10-561; 10-
567 

 

Pad holder 1 10139 For item 10-368 

 

Pad 1 10691 For item 10-368; 10-369 

 

Pressure spring 1 1602 
For item 10-360; 10-368; 
10-369;  10-560; 10-561; 

10-567 

 

Support Various 

Clamp 1 10019-RH For item 10-359 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Clamp 1 10564-RH For item 10-359-UK 

 

Knob 1 
VC.53 p-
M10x40 

soft 

For item 10-359; 10-359-
US; 10-359-UK 

 

Clamp 1 10-304 For item 10-410 

 

Spring 1 10761 For item 10-410 

 

Clamp Body 1 10460 For item 10-530; 10-531 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Clamp Body 1 10975 
For item 10-530-US; 10-

531-B-US 

 

Clamp Body 1 11272 
For item 10-530-UK; 10-

531-UK 

 

Pivot 1 10474 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Shaft 2 11359 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Shaft 1 10009 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Spring 1 10013 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Pressure pin 1 10012 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Plunger 1 10711 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Eccentric 1 11165 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 
 

Locking Handle 1 10014 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Ball 1 K20M8S 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Locking pin 1 10363 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Spring 1 10761 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Spacer 1 10458 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK 

 

Ball 1 K25M8S 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK 

 

Clamp 1 10019-RH For item 10-359 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Clamp 1 10564-RH For item 10-359-UK 

 

Knob 1 
VC.53 p-
M10x40 

soft 

For item 10-359; 10-359-
US; 10-359-UK 

 

Clamp 1 10-304 For item 10-410 

 

Spring 1 10761 For item 10-410 

 

Clamp Body 1 10460 For item 10-530; 10-531 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Clamp Body 1 10975 
For item 10-530-US; 10-

531-B-US 

 

Clamp Body 1 11272 
For item 10-530-UK; 10-

531-UK 

 

Pivot 1 10474 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Shaft 2 11359 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Shaft 1 10009 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Spring 1 10013 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Pressure pin 1 10012 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Plunger 1 10711 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Eccentric 1 11165 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Locking Handle 1 10014 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Ball 1 K20M8S 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Locking pin 1 10363 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 

Spring 1 10761 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK; 10-531; 10-
531-B-US; 10-531-UK 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Spacer 1 10458 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK 

 

Ball 1 K25M8S 
For item 10-530; 10-530-

US; 10-530-UK 

 

Spacer 2,3 10653 For item 10-421/10-421-S; 10-
422/10-422-S 

 

Spacer 2,3 10600 For item 10-423/10-423-S; 10-
425/10-425-S 

 

Mattress 1 10714 For item 10-421 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Mattress 1 10710 For item 10-422 

 

Mattress 1 10723 For item 10-423 

 

Mattress 1 10737 For item 10-425 

 

Spring 1,2 10013 
For item 10-421/10-421-S; 10-
422/10-422-S; 10-423/10-423-

S; 10-425/10-425-S 

 

Pressure pin 1,2 10012 
For item 10-421/10-421-S; 10-
422/10-422-S; 10-423/10-423-

S; 10-425/10-425-S 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Plunger 1,2 10711-1 
For item 10-421/10-421-S; 10-
422/10-422-S; 10-423/10-423-

S; 10-425/10-425-S 

 

Eccentric 1,2 10015 
For item 10-421/10-421-S; 10-
422/10-422-S; 10-423/10-423-

S; 10-425/10-425-S 

 
 

Shaft 1,2 10009 
For item 10-421/10-421-S; 10-
422/10-422-S; 10-423/10-423-

S; 10-425/10-425-S 

 

Lock Lever 1,2 10014 
For item 10-421/10-421-S; 10-
422/10-422-S; 10-423/10-423-

S; 10-425/10-425-S 
 

Ball 1,2 K20M8S 
For item 10-421/10-421-S; 10-
422/10-422-S; 10-423/10-423-

S; 10-425/10-425-S 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Spare Parts – Straps and Fixation 
Specification Qty Art.no Information IMAGE 

Straps 1 11009 For item 10-373 

 

Padding 1 11301 For item 10-373 

 

Strap locking device 1 10944 For item 10-373 

 

Clamp house 1 10074 For item 10-370 and 10-373 

 

Eccentric 1 11165 For item 10-370 and 10-373 

 
 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Shaft 1 10009 For item 10-370 and 10-373 

 

Lock Lever 1 10014 For item 10-370 and 10-373 

 

Ball 1 K20M8S For item 10-370 and 10-373 

 

Plunger 1 10711 For item 10-370 and 10-373 

 

Pressur Pin 1 10012 For item 10-370 and 10-373 

 

Spring 1 10013 For item 10-370 and 10-373 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Strap 1 10096 For item 10-370 

 

Screw 2 MKFT 
M4x8 A2 For item 10-370; 10-373 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Spare Parts – Other accessories 
Specification Qty  Art.no Information IMAGE 

Locking screw M10 2 10054 For item 10-455  

Locking handle short 2 10602 For item 10-455  



 
 
 
 

 
 

Lock Lever 2 10733 

For item 10-456; 10-456-UK; 
10-457; 10-457-UK; 10-458; 

10-491; 10-491-UK; 10-491-L  

Plastic plug 2 IKP 2521-23-S 
For item 10-455; 10-456; 10-

456-UK; 10-458  

Ball  2 K50M10S For item 10-457; 10-457-UK  

Post 1 11106 
For item 10-313; 10-313-BER; 

10-313-UK; 10-313-US  

Inner telescopic tube 1 11111 
For item 10-313; 10-313-BER; 

10-313-UK; 10-313-US  

Inner extension arm 1 11116 
For item 10-313; 10-313-BER; 

10-313-UK; 10-313-US  



 
 
 
 

 
 

Upper arm 1 11112 
For item 10-313; 10-313-BER; 

10-313-UK; 10-313-US  

Outer extension arm 1 11114 
For item 10-313; 10-313-BER; 

10-313-UK; 10-313-US  

Radial clamp 1 10-307 For item 10-313  

Radial clamp 1 10-307-UK For item 10-307-UK  

Radial clamp 1 10-307-US For item 10-307-US  



 
 
 
 

 
 

Stud  2 10753 For item 10-311  

Clamp Body 2 10031 
For item 10-311; 10-401; 10-

314  

Clamp Body 2 10547 For item 10-311-US; 10-401-US  

Clamp Body 2 10543 
For item 10-311-UK; 10-401-

UK  

Flexibel arc 1 10749 
For item 10-311; 10-311-US; 

10-311-UK; 10-311-16;   



 
 
 
 

 
 

Sleeve 2 11565 
For item 10-311; 10-311-US; 

10-311-UK; 10-311-16;   

Post 2 11563 
For item 10-311; 10-311-US; 

10-311-UK  

Post 2 10747 For item 10-311-16  

Guide 2 10053 
For item 10-311; 10-311-US; 

10-311-UK  



 
 
 
 

 
 

Shaft 2 10009 

For item 10-311; 10-311-US; 
10-311-UK; 10-401; 10-401-

US; 10-401-UK; 10-314  

Spring  2 10013 

For item 10-311; 10-311-US; 
10-311-UK; 10-401; 10-401-

US; 10-401-UK; 10-314  

Pressure pin 2 10012 

For item 10-311; 10-311-US; 
10-311-UK; 10-401; 10-401-

US; 10-401-UK; 10-314  

Plunger  2 10711 

For item 10-311; 10-311-US; 
10-311-UK; 10-401; 10-401-

US; 10-401-UK; 10-314  

Eccentric 2 11165 

For item 10-311; 10-311-US; 
10-311-UK; 10-401; 10-401-

US; 10-401-UK; 10-314 
 

 

Lock Lever 2 10014 

For item 10-311; 10-311-US; 
10-311-UK; 10-401; 10-401-

US; 10-401-UK; 10-314  



 
 
 
 

 
 

Ball 2 K20M8S 

For item 10-311; 10-311-US; 
10-311-UK; 10-401; 10-401-

US; 10-401-UK; 10-314  

Post 1 10196 For item 10-310  

Arm 1 10192 For item 10-310  

Knob 1 
VCT 43-p-

M8x16  
For item 10-310; 10-401; 10-

401-US; 10-401-UK  

Clamp 1 10-307 For item 10-310  



 
 
 
 

 
 

Extension arm 1 10-315 For item 10-310  

Crank assy 1 10102 For item 10-485; 10-480  

Crank 1 11484 For item 11233  

For other spare parts concerning item 10-480; 10-485 and 11233 please contact Reison for support! 

Locking handle 1 10603 
For item 10-402; 10-402-US; 

10-402-UK  

Clamp  1 10-307 For item 10-402; 10-400  

Clamp  1 10-307-US For item 10-402-US; 10-402-US  



 
 
 
 

 
 

Clamp  1 10-307-UK 
For item 10-402-UK; 10-402-

UK  

Post 1 10203 
For item 10-400; 10-400-US; 

10-400-UK  

Pole 1 10206 

For item 10-400; 10-400-US; 
10-400-UK; 10-401; 10-401-

US; 10-401-UK  

Post 1 10672 
For item 10-401; 10-401-US; 

10-401-UK  

Guide 1 10053 For item 10-401  



 
 
 
 

 
 

Plastic plug black 1 IKP1612-13K 
For item 10-401; 10-401-US; 

10-401-UK  

Plastic plug  1 IKPT10/12x10 
For item 10-401; 10-401-US; 

10-401-UK  

Plate 1 12102 For item 10-316  

Knob 1 12262 For item 10-392  

Knob 1 
VCT.53B-
M10x30 For item 10-316  



 
 
 
 

 
 

Clamp 1 10-304 For item 10-316  

Plastic plug  1 IK1815-16S For item 10-314  

Gear plate 1 10486 For item 10-314  

Flat stud 1 10429 For item 10-314  

Guide 1 10320 For item 10-314  

Gear Ring  1 10316 For item 10-314  



 
 
 
 

 
 

Lever M14x1,5 1 10603 For item 10-314  
 


	Spare Parts - Armboards
	Spare Parts – Clamps
	Spare part for Item 10-301 / 10-302 Accessory Clamp
	Spare part for Item 10018 / 10019 "Hook-On" Clamps
	Spare part for Item 10-307 Radial clamp mix (with "hook on" function)
	Spare part for Item 10-304 / 10-305 / 10-308

	Spare Parts – Instrument Tables
	Spare Parts – Supports
	Spare parts for Head Supports
	Spare parts for Support Hand & Arm
	Support  Legs & Body
	Support Various

	Spare Parts – Straps and Fixation
	Spare Parts – Other accessories

